ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 8, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 324

November 9, 1999 - Offered by Representative Wasserman.

l At the l	locations in	dicated.	amend	the	bill	as	fol	lows:
------------	--------------	----------	-------	-----	------	----	-----	-------

- 2 **1.** Page 5, line 20: delete "A physician" and substitute "Subject to sub. (5), a physician".
- **2.** Page 7, line 4: delete "A hospital or" and substitute "Subject to sub. (5), a hospital or".
 - **3.** Page 8, line 10: after that line insert:

6

8

9

10

11

12

7 **"Section 12m.** 253.09 (5) of the statutes is created to read:

253.09 **(5)** This section does not provide immunity to a health care provider, as defined in s. 146.81 (1), if that health care provider refuses to provide a prenatal test or procedure on moral or religious grounds, unless the health care provider gives written notice of that refusal to all female patients for whom the test or procedure might be appropriate.".

16

17

1	4. Page 8, line 15: delete "A person" and substitute "Subject to par. (c), a
2	person".
3	5. Page 9, line 17: after that line insert:
4	"Section 16m. 441.06 (6) (c) of the statutes is created to read:
5	441.06 (6) (c) This subsection does not provide immunity to a person if that
6	person refuses to provide a prenatal test or procedure on moral or religious grounds,
7	unless the person gives written notice of that refusal to all female patients for whom
8	the test or procedure might be appropriate.".
9	6. Page 10, line 5: delete "A person" and substitute "Subject to par. (aw), a
10	person".
11	7. Page 11, line 15: after that line insert:
12	"Section 22m. 448.03 (5) (aw) of the statutes is created to read:
13	448.03 (5) (aw) Paragraph (ar) does not provide immunity to person if that
14	person refuses to provide a prenatal test or procedure on moral or religious grounds,
15	unless the person gives written notice of that refusal to all female patients for whom

(END)

the test or procedure might be appropriate.".